
 

 

SID/Admin/2024                                                                                      June 2024 

Subject: Institute Research Committee (IRC) 

Reference: Circular No.: SIU/ U-11/2023/ 5314 dated 31st October, 2023 

The Research Committee of SID is constituted as follows: 

SN Name Designation Role Email-id 

1 Dr. Sanjeevani Ayachit Director  Chairperson director@sid.edu.in 

2 Dr. Leeladhar Ganvir Assistant Professor Member 
Secretary 

leeladhar.ganvir@sid.edu.in 

3 Dr. Pranita Ranade Deputy Director 
(Associate Professor) Member dydirector@sid.edu.in 

4 Dr. Manohar Desai Associate Professor Member manohar@sid.edu.in 

5 Dr. Neetu Singh Associate Professor Member neetu.singh@sid.edu.in 

6 Dr. Nitin Hadap Associate Professor Member nitin.hadap@sid.edu.in 

7 Mr. Prasanna Halbe Associate Professor Member prasanna.halbe@sid.edu.in 

  8 Dr. Yogesh Patil Head – Research & 
Publications, SIU 

Honorary 
Advisor - 

Functions of the Institute Research Committee (IRC): 
The IRC shall have the following functions: 
i) To provide guidance to students and faculty members on their field studies/ research 
projects/ research publications/dissertations submitted by the degree students and faculty 
members; 
ii) To advise/ forward research projects/ dissertations that may require approval of 
Institutional Ethics Committee of Symbiosis International (Deemed University); 
iii) To foster and facilitate interdisciplinary and translational research at individual Institute 
including designing FDPs, exploring consultancy opportunities, obtaining extramural grants, 
networking and collaborations and organizing research related conferences; 
iv) To promote good academic research practices; and 
v) To encourage optimum utilization of resources and resource sharing for research. 
 
This communication supersedes all previous communications in this regard. This 
committee will be effective for TWO years. 


